National Junior League — Day 4

Division 1

Pos Club P W
1 Bedford Modern A 10 10
2 Milton Keynes A 10 8
3 Knighton Park 10 ' 3
4 Westfield A 10 4
5 Lillington A 10 3
6 Lillington B 10 1

Player Averages

Player Club

Oscar Bentley Knighton Park

Ollie Horswell Milton Keynes A

Ben Dunkley Bedford Modern A

Nicolas Wong Milton Keynes A

Mark Balon Bedford Modern A

Ben Reddy Bedford Modern A

Tom Yarrow Lillington

Virgil Birch-Abban Westfield A

Vincent Pham Westfield A

Eduardo Bolanos Lillington A

Tanmay Tijare Milton Keynes A

Oliver Wynne Knighton Park

Jacob Cadman Knighton Park

George Barnes Lillington B

Nicholas Ho Lillington A

Owain Jones Lillington

Michael Parker Knighton Park

Felix Machin-Bradbury Westfield A

Harvey Wilson Lillington B
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Played
20
20
19
19
19
20
20
19
19
10
19
14
13
19
20
20
11
20
19

GF
47
43
31
25
20
14

Won
18
17
16
15
15
14
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GA Pts

13
17
29
35
40
46

47
43
31
25
20
14

Average

920
85
84.21
78.94
78.94
70
65
52.63
52.63
50
47.36
35.71
30.76
26.31
25
20
18.18
15



Match Results

Lillington A against Milton Keynes A result 0-6

Nicholas Ho lost to Nicolas Wong 1-3
Owain Jones lost to Ollie Horswell 2-3
Tanmay Tijare w/o

Nicholas Ho lost to Ollie Horswell 0-3
Nicolas Wong w/o

Owain Jones lost to Tanmay Tijare 0-3

Lillington A against Lillington B result 1-5

Nicholas Ho lost to George Barnes 1-3
Owain Jones lost to Tom Yarrow 0-3
Harvey Wilson w/o

Nicholas Ho lost to Tom Yarrow 0-3
George Barnes w/o

Owain Jones beat Harvey Wilson 3-0

Bedford Modern A against Lillington A result 6-0

Ben Reddy beat Owain Jones 3-0
Ben Dunkley beat Nicholas Ho 3-0
Mark Balon w/o

Ben Reddy beat Nicholas Ho 3-0
Mark Balon beat Owain Jones 3-0
Ben Dunkley w/o

Bedford Modern A against Knighton Park result 4-2

Ben Reddy beat Jacob Cadman 3-2
Ben Dunkley lost to Oscar Bentley 1-3
Mark Balon beat Oliver Wynne 3-0
Ben Reddy lost to Oscar Bentley 0-3
Mark Balon beat Jacob Cadman 3-0
Ben Dunkley beat Oliver Wynne 3-0

Milton Keynes A against Bedford Modern A result 2-4

Ollie Horswell lost to Ben Dunkley 2-3
Nicolas Wong lost to Ben Reddy 1-3
Tanmay Tijare lost to Mark Balon 0-3
Ollie Horswell beat Ben Reddy 3-1
Tanmay Tijare lost to Ben Dunkley 1-3
Nicolas Wong beat Mark Balon 3-1



Milton Keynes A against Lillington B result 5-1

Ollie Horswell beat George Barnes 3-0
Nicolas Wong beat Tom Yarrow 3-0
Tanmay Tijare beat Harvey Wilson 3-0
Ollie Horswell beat Tom Yarrow 3-1
Tanmay Tijare lost to George Barnes 1-3
Nicolas Wong beat Harvey Wilson 3-0

Milton Keynes A against Westfield A result 5-1

Ollie Horswell beat Virgil Birch-Abban 3-2
Nicolas Wong beat Felix Machin-Bradbury 3-1
Tanmay Tijare beat Vincent Pham 3-1

Ollie Horswell beat Felix Machin-Bradbury 3-0
Tanmay Tijare lost to Virgil Birch-Abban 2-3
Nicolas Wong beat Vincent Pham 3-1

Knighton Park against Lillington A result 5-1

Oscar Bentley beat Owain Jones 3-0
Jacob Cadman lost to Nicholas Ho 0-3
Michael Parker w/o

Oscar Bentley beat Nicholas Ho 3-1
Michael Parker beat Owain Jones 3-1
Jacob Cadman w/o

Knighton Park against Milton Keynes A result 2-4

Oscar Bentley lost to Nicolas Wong 2-3
Oliver Wynne lost to Ollie Horswell 0-3
Michael Parker beat Tanmay Tijare 3-0
Oscar Bentley beat Ollie Horswell 3-0
Michael Parker lost to Nicolas Wong 1-3
Oliver Wynne lost to Tanmay Tijare 2-3

Knighton Park against Westfield A result 3-3

Oscar Bentley beat Virgil Birch-Abban 3-1
Oliver Wynne beat Felix Machin-Bradbury 3-1
Michael Parker lost to Vincent Pham 2-3
Oscar Bentley beat Felix Machin-Bradbury 3-0
Michael Parker lost to Virgil Birch-Abban 1-3
Oliver Wynne lost to Vincent Pham 2-3



Lillington B against Bedford Modern A result 2-4

Tom Yarrow lost to Ben Dunkley 1-3
George Barnes lost to Ben Reddy 2-3
Harvey Wilson lost to Mark Balon 0-3
Tom Yarrow beat Ben Reddy 3-0
Harvey Wilson lost to Ben Dunkley 0-3
George Barnes beat Mark Balon 3-2

Lillinston B against Knighton Park result 1-5

Tom Yarrow beat Jacob Cadman 3-0
George Barnes lost to Oscar Bentley 0-3
Harvey Wilson lost to Oliver Wynne 1-3
Tom Yarrow lost to Oscar Bentley 2-3
Harvey Wilson lost to Jacob Cadman 1-3
George Barnes lost to Oliver Wynne 1-3

Lillington B against Westfield A result 2-4

Tom Yarrow lost to Virgil Birch-Abban 2-3
George Barnes beat Felix Machin-Bradbury 3-2
Harvey Wilson lost to Vincent Pham 2-3

Tom Yarrow beat Felix Machin-Bradbury 3-0
Harvey Wilson lost to Virgil Birch-Abban 0-3
George Barnes lost to Vincent Pham 0-3

Westfield A against Lillington A result 5-1

Felix Machin-Bradbury beat Owain Jones 3-0
Virgil Birch-Abban beat Nicholas Ho 3-1
Vincent Pham w/o

Felix Machin-Bradbury beat Nicholas Ho 3-2
Vincent Pham lost to Owain Jones 0-3

Virgil Birch-Abban w/o

Westfield A against Bedford Modern A result 2-4

Felix Machin-Bradbury lost to Ben Dunkley 1-3
Virgil Birch-Abban beat Ben Reddy 3-0
Vincent Pham beat Mark Balon 3-0

Felix Machin-Bradbury lost to Ben Reddy 2-3
Vincent Pham lost to Ben Dunkley 0-3

Virgil Birch-Abban lost to Mark Balon 2-3



